
 

 
CORPORATE OFFICE, ESTATE DEPARTMENT,  

No. 254 - 260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Royapettah, Chennai - 600 014. 
Ph: 044-2813 4619/4301 

 
02.07.2025 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

SUPPLY AND FIXING CUTPILE ROLLED CARPET AT INDIAN BANK 
CORPORATE OFFICE, 254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI, 

ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI-600014 
 

The Request for Quotation document may also be collected by sending a request 
through email id to hoestate@indianbank.co.in & sumit.verma@indianbank.co.in 
as per below schedule. 
 

RFQ ISSUE FROM RFQ CLOSING DATE 

03.07.2025 05.07.2025 
Minimum 
Eligibility Criteria  

1) The Contractor/Vendor should be in same line of activity for at least 
last 5 Years in the Market ending on 31.03.2025. 
 

 2) Registered office/Branch (Full time office) should be in Chennai or 
Chennai agglomeration area. 
 

 3) Should have carried out similar work of value minimum Rs. 2.25 lakh in 
last 5 years ending on 31.03.2025. 
 

 4) Should have valid PAN, GST NO. 
 

 Similar work means: Interior Decoration works / supply and Fixing of Carpet for 
any of Central/State Govt. Dept., Central Autonomous body, PSU, Corporate, 
Private reputed institution. 

 Sufficient proof has to be attached duly sealed and signed by the applicant 
along with the request mail to get the RFQ Documents. Attested copies of 
performance certificate issued by the clients of the Tenderer should be 
attached, in support of their experience. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER 
Indian Bank, Corporate Office 
Premises, Estate & Expenditure Dept 
No. 254-260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai  
Royapettah, Chennai – 600 014. 

  


